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NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION 

 
   

DATE: MAY 14, 2018      DAILY REPORT: 17560 
PERMITS APPROVED: 

#34896  -  MARATHON OIL COMPANY, LINTON USA 31-16TFH, SENE 9-150N-93W, MOUNTRAIL 
CO., 1837' FNL AND 566' FEL, DEVELOPMENT, REUNION BAY, 'TIGHT HOLE', 2188' 
GROUND, API #33-061-04226 

#34897  -  MARATHON OIL COMPANY, HURKES USA 41-16TFH, SENE 9-150N-93W, MOUNTRAIL 
CO., 1861' FNL AND 522' FEL, DEVELOPMENT, REUNION BAY, 'TIGHT HOLE', 2188' 
GROUND, API #33-061-04227 

#34898  -  MARATHON OIL COMPANY, WHITE OWL USA 41-16H, SENE 9-150N-93W, MOUNTRAIL 
CO., 1886' FNL AND 479' FEL, DEVELOPMENT, REUNION BAY, 'TIGHT HOLE', 2188' 
GROUND, API #33-061-04228 

#34899  -  MARATHON OIL COMPANY, WEIDMAN USA 11-15TFH, SENE 9-150N-93W, MOUNTRAIL 
CO., 1910' FNL AND 435' FEL, DEVELOPMENT, REUNION BAY, 'TIGHT HOLE', 2188' 
GROUND, API #33-061-04229 

 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

 
WELLS APPROVED FOR “TIGHT HOLE” STATUS: 
#20119 - XTO ENERGY INC., JANICE  31X-2F, LOT2 2-154N-96W, WILLIAMS CO., BAKKEN 
#26970 - XTO ENERGY INC., FBIR LAWRENCE  24X-26E, SESW 26-149N-92W, DUNN CO., BAKKEN 
#29793 - HUNT OIL COMPANY, COOK   146-93-24-13H-3, SWSW 24-146N-93W, DUNN CO., BAKKEN 
#31746 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2B, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., BAKKEN 
#31747 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2F, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., BAKKEN 
#31748 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2AXB, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 

BAKKEN 
#31749 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2EXF, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 

BAKKEN 
#31750 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2A, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., BAKKEN 
#31751 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2E, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., BAKKEN 
#31830 - XTO ENERGY INC., LYLA  14X-10AXD, SWSW 10-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., BAKKEN 
#31831 - XTO ENERGY INC., LYLA  14X-10EXH, SWSW 10-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., BAKKEN 
#31832 - XTO ENERGY INC., ROBERTA  14X-10EXH, SWSW 10-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., BAKKEN 
#31833 - XTO ENERGY INC., ROBERTA  14X-10AXD, SWSW 10-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., BAKKEN 
#32310 - XTO ENERGY INC., SONYA FEDERAL  11X-18AXD, LOT1 18-154N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 

BAKKEN 
#32369 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23EXH, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#32370 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23A, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#32371 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23E, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#32372 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23B, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#32373 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23F, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#32416 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23BXC, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#33315 - OASIS PETROLEUM NORTH AMERICA LLC, MURI  5198 11-4 3B, LOT4 4-151N-98W, 

MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
#34269 - OASIS PETROLEUM NORTH AMERICA LLC, MURI  5198 11-4 14T, LOT4 4-151N-98W, 

MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 
 
WELLS RELEASED FROM “TIGHT HOLE” STATUS: 
#31320 - CRESCENT POINT ENERGY U.S. CORP., CPEUSC ALDAG  2MB-36-35-164N-100W, SESE 36-

164N-100W, DIVIDE CO., BAKKEN 
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#32701 - PEREGRINE PETROLEUM PARTNERS, LTD, BURLINGTON FEE  9-16-1H, NWNW 9-146N-
102W, MCKENZIE CO., BAKKEN 

#32913 - OASIS PETROLEUM NORTH AMERICA LLC, WHITE  5198 13-6 15T, LOT2 6-151N-98W, 
MCKENZIE CO., 109 BOPD, 5053 BWPD - BAKKEN 

#32970 - MARATHON OIL COMPANY, LOREN USA  14-23TFH, NESE 22-151N-94W, MCKENZIE CO., 
SANISH 

#33440 - OASIS PETROLEUM NORTH AMERICA LLC, SPRATLEY  5494 14-13 14B, NENE 13-154N-
94W, MOUNTRAIL CO., 683 BOPD, 1503 BWPD - BAKKEN 

#33713 - KRAKEN OPERATING, LLC, FELLER-REDFIELD LE  22-15 #1H, NWNE 27-157N-99W, 
WILLIAMS CO., 1038 BOPD, 2382 BWPD - BAKKEN 

#33758 - CRESCENT POINT ENERGY U.S. CORP., CPEUSC NJOS  3-26-35-157N-100W MBH, SWSE 23-
157N-100W, WILLIAMS CO., BAKKEN 

#33817 - PETRO-HUNT, L.L.C., USA 153-95-23D-14-  1HS, NENE 26-153N-95W, MCKENZIE CO., 
BAKKEN 

#33980 - MARATHON OIL COMPANY, MICHELLE USA  14-14TFH, SENE 22-151N-94W, MCKENZIE 
CO., BAKKEN 

 
PERMIT RENEWAL: 
#20119 - XTO ENERGY INC., JANICE  31X-2F, LOT2 2-154N-96W, WILLIAMS CO., 'TIGHT HOLE' 
#26970 - XTO ENERGY INC., FBIR LAWRENCE  24X-26E, SESW 26-149N-92W, DUNN CO., 'TIGHT 

HOLE' 
#31746 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2B, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 'TIGHT 

HOLE' 
#31747 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2F, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 'TIGHT 

HOLE' 
#31748 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2AXB, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 'TIGHT 

HOLE' 
#31749 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2EXF, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 'TIGHT 

HOLE' 
#31750 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2A, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 'TIGHT 

HOLE' 
#31751 - XTO ENERGY INC., CINDY BLIKRE  21X-2E, LOT3 2-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 'TIGHT 

HOLE' 
#31830 - XTO ENERGY INC., LYLA  14X-10AXD, SWSW 10-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 'TIGHT HOLE' 
#31831 - XTO ENERGY INC., LYLA  14X-10EXH, SWSW 10-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 'TIGHT HOLE' 
#31832 - XTO ENERGY INC., ROBERTA  14X-10EXH, SWSW 10-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 'TIGHT 

HOLE' 
#31833 - XTO ENERGY INC., ROBERTA  14X-10AXD, SWSW 10-158N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 'TIGHT 

HOLE' 
#32310 - XTO ENERGY INC., SONYA FEDERAL  11X-18AXD, LOT1 18-154N-95W, WILLIAMS CO., 

'TIGHT HOLE' 
#32369 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23EXH, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., 'TIGHT 

HOLE' 
#32370 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23A, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., 'TIGHT HOLE' 
#32371 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23E, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., 'TIGHT HOLE' 
#32372 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23B, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., 'TIGHT HOLE' 
#32373 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23F, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., 'TIGHT HOLE' 
#32416 - XTO ENERGY INC., HARTEL  14X-23BXC, SWSW 23-150N-98W, MCKENZIE CO., 'TIGHT 

HOLE' 
#33523 - WHITING OIL AND GAS CORPORATION, LONG  44-10TFHU, SESE 10-154N-98W, 

WILLIAMS CO. 
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PERMIT CANCELLED: 
#31320 - CRESCENT POINT ENERGY U.S. CORP., CPEUSC ALDAG  2MB-36-35-164N-100W, SESE 36-

164N-100W, DIVIDE CO. 
 
PRODUCING WELL COMPLETED: 
#33449 - STATOIL OIL & GAS LP, WEISZ 11-14 XW  #1H, SESW 2-154N-102W, WILLIAMS CO., 626 

BOPD, 2095 BWPD - BAKKEN 
#33450 - STATOIL OIL & GAS LP, WEISZ 11-14  #3H, SESW 2-154N-102W, WILLIAMS CO., 884 BOPD, 

5546 BWPD - BAKKEN 
#33451 - STATOIL OIL & GAS LP, WEISZ 11-14  #4H, SESW 2-154N-102W, WILLIAMS CO., 763 BOPD, 

5419 BWPD - BAKKEN 
#33452 - STATOIL OIL & GAS LP, WEISZ 11-14  #5H, SESW 2-154N-102W, WILLIAMS CO., 1028 

BOPD, 5755 BWPD - BAKKEN 
#33453 - STATOIL OIL & GAS LP, WEISZ 11-14 XE  #1H, SESW 2-154N-102W, WILLIAMS CO., 818 

BOPD, 2571 BWPD - BAKKEN 
#33454 - STATOIL OIL & GAS LP, WEISZ 11-14  #6H, SESW 2-154N-102W, WILLIAMS CO., 738 BOPD, 

2545 BWPD - BAKKEN 
 
PERMITS REINSTATED: 
#29793 - HUNT OIL COMPANY, COOK   146-93-24-13H-3, SWSW 24-146N-93W, DUNN CO. 
 
PRODUCER ABANDONED: 
#06423 - PETRO-HUNT, L.L.C., TEDROW     1-11-1ANWNW 11-144N-98W, BILLINGS CO. 
 


